
NOT SPEC IFIED /OTHER 

AMENOMENT OF SOlICITATION!MOOIF1CATION OF CON TRACT I' CO NTRAC T 10 CODE ) I'A:E 01 PAGES 3 

2 AMEIlOT.lE I/lIM OOIFICATIOII '" J EFFECTIVEOATE 4 REOUISITIOtl:PJRCHASE REO "0 15 PROJECT 110 I" .pp/lc.~~) 

lOJ , .. Block 16C 10SCOO0537 
G ISSUED BY CODE 00518 1 AO MI MSTE RED BY !lf OlhO! /Nan II"'" 6) COOE 00518 

Oak Ridge Oak Ridge 
U.S. Department of Energy U. S . Department of Energy 
P.O . Box 2001 P.O. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge TN 37831 Oak Ridge TN 378 31 

H IlAME AND ADDRESS OF COtHRilCTOR (' 10. _ <'<!>Ny SJ~. _ ZIP C_I (x) 9A AI.I EtlDMENT OF SOLICITATIO N 110 

OAK RIDGE ASSOC IATED UNIVERSITIES , INC . 
P.O. BOX 117 9\1 DAlEO ISEE rTf,M I I) 

OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 

, lOA !,IODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/OROER NO 
DE-AC05-060R23100 

lOll DATED (SEE I rEM II) 

CODE 0411 5222 4 FACILITY CODE 12/21/2005 

". litiS ITEM ONLY APPLI ES TO AI.IEIIDM ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

o n .. abOve num~.., $OO<;l\3locn II amended a. s.eIIC<ln '" lIem 14 TtJ. hoof anti d3.t .pt(dIO<l lor ,_ pi 01 Olf"" OIl ,,'enclO<l 0" nel e>lendtd 

O~ .. , m!:S1 acI<nc>-A~;. ".VII;;>I cI "'" "",eru:men1 p"o, 1(> Ifl(I nour an<! I3;Ite .~.ed '" 1M S<lllO!a~on Of .. 3ITenclO<I. by one oIlfl(Ilollowing me~ (al By ecm~Ie:"'O 
It ..... e Dnd 15. ana 'tl'-'"""lg 
.tP;i<3IU 10M' 0' lolGl/'am wtuc!1 "",lvdel a ,eler&nce 10 1l"1li scl.e,lalIOflMCI amendmern numOO,. FAilURE OF YOUR ACKNOI-\tEOGE MENT TO BE RECEWED AT 
THE PLACE DESIG NATED FOR lttE RECEIP T OF OFFERS PRIOR 10 THE HOUR AIl D DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECT ION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
vfi"" 01 iIIl, am,nomen! you du~e 10 (ltange 8fl cller a~e3 d~ 5Ut>mUIId. ,1.JCh dtangG mey be madO by leieg,am O! leller, ptov,:;ed "amlalevDm or !aIlGr ml.IJ,eletencrl 

10 Il"1O $oI>::<\&\ocn ana tn.. amendmenl. and ,5 rece ... ed P"O! to "'" ope""" flOut arc dr., ."""<ed 

12 ACCOUtHIflG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1I Ieq ... ed/ Net Increase : S50,000 . 00 

13. TIllS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOD!FICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT I.\ODlrT ES TIrE COIIT RA CT!ORDER I~O . AS OESCRI[)ED !I-IITEM 14. 

A bW6E~~~GI~ ?r~?~E~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Spec:fyIM1>Dflfy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEII. 14 ARE MADE!N TIlE CO lifRACT 

B HIE MOVE NUI.IBEREO CONTRACT!ORDER IS I.IOOIF!EO TO REFLECT TIlE ADM IN!STRATNE CIIA NGES (sucn as CM~CS on p~yong olfice. 
,pproP,.'tOfl dare elC) SET FORTH III ITEM I ~ , PUllSUANT TO litE AU THORITY OF FAR 43 10J.(bl 

C mls SUPPLEMENTAl AGREE I.IEII T IS ENTERED IIlIO pURSUAlH TO AUTIlOR! "Y OF 

11 (~CI rlyp" moc!ol,ca:J()f1 onrJ oumOnly 

x FAR 52 .23 2-22 Limitation of fu nds; B.4 Obl igation of Funds; P. L. 95-91 

E. IMPORTAN T: 

1~ OESC RIPTlOI-I OF MIEIlDME NTn,IODIFICAlION (O'llo mmd by UCF sect,on headmgJ, mc/vong SOi<ClIOMM:oniiact suolect malW ... n.", /eas,eifl I 

Ta x ID Number : 62-0476816 

DUNS Number : 041152224 

Subj to Retent: N 

Recovery TAS : : 89 0331 : : TAS Recovery 

See Page 3 

Page 2 is f or information only and does not 
represent any changes other than t h ose detailed 
on Page 3 and At tachment s 1 and 2 . 

Continued 

I~ NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER IT,'peor pnnl) 1611 1~A1.'E AND TitlE OF CONTRACTIIIG OFFICER (T)Jl. 01 pnnlj 

Ivan A . Boa tner , V. P & G. C . 

IS~"'"",OI""",,,, ......... , ... ,,,"9IlI 

NSN 1540-01 ·152·6010 
1''''''0''' eo,11On unuta~le 

:'lary L . Crow 
lSC DATE SIGUrD 16B UU ITED STATES OF AMERICA 

10/28/09 

NOT SP ECIFIED /OTHER 

16C DATE SIGNED 

10/28/2009 

STANDARD FOR M :J.O (HEV 10-aJ) 
P,e .<t,be<l by GSA 
FAR (46 CFRI 53 N3 



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  3 

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC.

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-AC05-06OR23100/103

        FOB: Destination

        Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2010

        Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown

        is the total amount):

00001   TECHNICAL SERVICES TO MANAGE AND DIRECT THE

        PROGRAMS OF ORISE                                                      896,872,723.00

        Line item value is:$896,872,723.00

        Incrementally Funded Amount: $766,409,296.83

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



  Oak Ridge Associated Universities 
  Contract No. DE-AC05-06OR23100 
  Modification No. 103 
  Page 3 
 
Block 12 “ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATEIONS DATA,” continued. 
 

Funds Obligated for Recover Act Projects: 
 
All required accounting and appropriations data, including the Treasury Accounting Symbol 
and Fund Code are hereby provided as Attachment 2 to this modification. 
 

Block 14 “DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION,” continued. 
 
A. The purpose of this modification is to obligate American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 

(Recovery Act) of 2009 funds for the Work authorization for the project entitled, “ARRA 
48C Tax Credits Applications,” in the amount of $50,000. 

 
B. Accordingly, clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: 
 

“Pursuant to the clause Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled ‘Limitation of Funds,’ total funds 
in the amount of $768,123,296.83 are obligated herewith and made available for payment of 
allowable costs and maximum fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract 
through the period estimated to end December 31, 2010.” 
 

C. The specific Contractor Recovery Act Statement of Work, Milestones, Outcomes and 
Measures, and Deliverables funded by this modification are identified in the following 
referenced Work Authorization(s): 

 
Work Authorization Number Work Authorization Title 
471999-20758-10A 
(Attachment 1) 
 
B&R No. EB5100000-05794-1005098 

ARRA 48C Tax Credits Applications 

 
D. The work described in this modification shall be performed using funds obligated under this 

contract, which have been appropriated under the Recovery Act of 2009, (Pub. L. 111-5), and 
as such, is subject to the special statutory conditions and the additional contractual terms and 
conditions that are listed in Section E below and previous contract modifications related to 
the Recovery Act, except for Clause H.40 Modification Definitization.  The funds obligated 
hereunder shall only be used to accomplish the work as set forth in Section C above and may 
not be used for any other purpose without the prior written consent of the Contracting 
Officer. 

 
E. The Contractor shall complete all Recovery Act Work funded by this modification in 

accordance with Recovery Act requirements, including the required completion dates 
specified therein, and by the completion date identified in the approved work authorization 
for the activity. 

 
F. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 




